

#### PATENTS ONLY

IN THE U.

100853980

PRADEMARK OFFICE

IN RE APPLICATION OF

Frank MASCHLER, et al.

FOR

TOP HAT FURNACE

SERIAL NO.

Unknown

FILED

HEREWITH

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

ZHH 2 003

Frank MASCHLER Walter SCHEUERMANN Georg VELTEN

Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2518

September 24, 1998

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Dear Sir:

2.

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.

Name of conveying Party(ies):

Name and Address of receivi	ng Party(ies):
Name: LOI THERMPROCESS GMB	Н
Internal Address:	
Street Address: 1, Moltke	platz
City: Essen	
State: Germany	ZIP: 45138
Nature of Conveyance:	
X Assignment	Change of Name
Security Agreement	Merger
Other	

18 September 1998

**PATENT REEL: 9512 FRAME: 0786** 

10/19/1998 JWATKING 0000000 09161650ion Date

01 FC:581

3.

4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s).
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:
	Date
	A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached? Yes _X No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
	Name: <u>Jay F. Moldovanyi</u> (type name of attorney)
	Firm: FAY, SHARPE, BEALL, FAGAN, MINNICH & MCKEE
	Address: 1100 Superior Avenue
	Suite 700
	City: Cleveland
	State:Ohio ZIP:_44114-2518
6.	Number of applications and patents involved:1
7.	Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$ 40.00
	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
8.	Deposit Account Number

- 2 -

### DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

FAY, SHARPE, BEALL, FAGAN, MINNICH & MCKEE

25 Sept 1998
Date

Jay F. Moldovanyi Reg. No. 29,678

1100 Superior Avenue

Suite 700

Cleveland, OH 44114-2518

(216) 861-5582

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

# Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we , the undersigned,

- Maschler, Frank, 68, Ellernbruch, 47279 Duisburg, Germany
   Scheuermann, Walter, 26, Weinheimstrasse, 53229 Bonn, Germany
- 3.) Velten, Georg, 9, Godertwende, 45327 Essen, Germany

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to LOI THERMPROCESS GMBH

a corporation of Germany

having a place of business at 1, Moltkeplatz, 45138 Essen, Germany its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled Bell-type furnace

, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its sucessors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date 18th Sept 1338 RECORDED: 09/25/1998	1.) Trans (L.S.)  REEL: 9512 FRAME: 0789
Date 18th Sept. 1998	
Date. 18th Sept. 1998	•